GUADALUPE KIDS COME FIRST FOUNDATION

Application for Board of Directors Position

The Guadalupe Kids Come First Foundation is seeking to fill an open position on our Board of Directors (BOD). Directors serve for a term of three (3) years and devote anywhere from one (1) to several hours each month to their Foundation activities. This depends on the activities occurring in that month that might be over and beyond the approximate one-hour, monthly meeting.

We invite interested individuals to submit to the GKCFF Board a letter of interest in the position along with a completed application form (attached).

Our vision is to form a group of dedicated volunteers who care about and believe in the students of the Guadalupe Union School District and to provide resources and enrichment opportunities that will enhance students' education.

Our mission is to manage and distribute monies, gifts in-kind, and other forms of support for the *Academic, Athletic, and Cultural Programs of the Guadalupe Union School District.*

Our values include dedication to the children of our community, compassion in providing opportunities to students, investment in the future leaders of Guadalupe, and integrity in the pursuit of our mission.

Board members must be available for BOD meetings, which currently occur the 4th Tuesday of every monthly at 4:30 p.m. This time and date may change. BOD members must stay informed about Board activities and projects, review relevant documents, and actively participate in Board meetings. You will help set policy direction, interact with members of the community, and maintain standards for good personal relations among Board members.

More information on the Guadalupe Kids Come First Foundation can be found on our website at <u>www.GuadalupeKids.org.</u>

Please submit this application and your letter of interest to GKCFF, P.O. Box 696, Guadalupe, CA 93434 or via e-mail to <u>GKCF@GuadalupeKids.org</u>.

Application materials are due by Friday, April 22, 2022.

If you have any questions, please e-mail us at the above address or call 805-394-8232.

Thank you!

GUADALUPE KIDS COME FIRST FOUNDATION

Application for Board of Directors Position

Thank you for your interest in joining the Guadalupe Kids Come First Foundation's Board of Directors. This is a volunteer position and meetings are normally conducted once per month. This position carries a three (3) year term.

Use this form to provide information about yourself.

Please submit this application and your letter of interest to GKCFF, P.O. Box 696, Guadalupe, CA 93434 or via e-mail to <u>GKCF@GuadalupeKids.org</u>.

If you have any questions, please e-mail us at the above address or call 805-394-8232.

Name (please print):			
Contact Phone Numbers (cell preferable):			
Mailing address:			
E-mail address:			

1) Are you a GUSD Parent or Community Member in the City of Guadalupe?

2) Are you acquainted with or have you been referred by a current member of the GKCFF Board to fill out an application? If so, which member?

3) Briefly describe why you would like to join the GKCFF Board of Directors:

GUADALUPE KIDS COME FIRST FOUNDATION

Application for Board of Directors Position

4) Please list your current or former activities that might be relevant to your participation on the Board:

5) What personal benefits do you hope to derive from your participation on the Board?

If you are not selected as a member of the Board, or if you decide not to join, would you like to be a volunteer to assist in various projects and activities that match your skills and interests?

□ Yes	□ No	Perhaps	
Your signature:		Date:	